

STATE Vs. EMMANUEL NWAFOR
519/2024 (Vijay Vihar)

01.05.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Emmanuel Nwafor produced from JC.
Remaining accused persons are stated to be on bail
but not present.
Mr. Irfan Firdous, Ld. Counsel for accused
Emmanuel Nwafor.

I have perused the chargesheet. I take cognizance.

Copy of chargesheet supplied to accused Emmanuel
Nwafor.

Summons be issued to other accused persons to
appear before the Court, for NDOH.

Notice be issued to IO concerned to appear before
the Court, for NDOH.

List on 14.05.2025.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.05.2025