

Bail Application IA SC 323-2025
FIR No. 519/2024
PS Vijay Vihar
State Vs. Ammanuel Nwafor

08.05.2025

Present: Sh. J. S Malik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Maneesh Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel through VC.
SI Khushbu Nain in person.

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS for grantin regular bail, moved on behalf of applicant/ accused Exxanuel Nwafor.

IO has filed reply to the present application.

Ld. Counsel submits that he is not able to appear before the Court today and seeks adjournment for 19.05.2025.
Heard. Therefore, adjourned.

At request of Ld. Counsel, list on **19.05.2025**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.05.2025