

SC 161-2021
STATE Vs. NITESH@LALA
FIR No. 657/2019
(PREM NAGAR)

29.05.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person with ld. Counsel Sh. Kuldeep Singh and
Sh. Pradeep Kumar.

The FSL result is still not received despite priority letter.
Fresh notice be issued to DCPconcerned to follow up on priority letter
and file FSL result by next date of hearing.

List on 23.07.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/29.05.2025**

SC 323-2025
STATE Vs. EMMANUEL NWAFOR
FIR No. 519/2024
(Vijay Vihar)

29.05.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Emmanuel Nwafor produced from JC.
Accused Satyajit Bhanik, Sahil Raja and Amit on bail.
Sh. H D Dahiya, Sh. Prabhanjan Jha and Ms. Archana
Kumari, Id. Counsels for accused Satyajit.
Sh. Syed Meesam Asghar, Id. Counsel for accused Sahil
Raja (fresh vakalatnama filed today).
Sh. Wahad Siddique, Id. Counsel for accused Emmanuel.
Sh. Jitender Kumar, Id.counsel for accused Emmanuel.

Ld. counsel for accused Satyajit Bhanik has moved an application under Section 207 Cr.P.C. (230 BNSS) stating that some of the documents are not legible. Therefore, Id. Counsel has supplied with copy of e-challan in the pendrive.

List for arguments on charge on 07.07.2025.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/29.05.2025