

07.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Emmanuel Nwafor produced from JC.  
Accused Satyajit Bhanik, Sahil Raja and Amit on bail.  
Sh. H. D Dahiya, Sh. Prabhanjan Jha and Ms. Archana Kumari, Ld. Counsel for accused Satyajit.  
Sh. Syed Meesam Asghar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sahil Raja.  
Sh. Wahad Siddique and Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Emmanuel.

Matter is listed for arguments on the point of charge.

Part arguments heard.

It is submitted by the Naib of this Court that one more accused has been arrested few days back. It is further submitted that supplementary chargesheet is yet to be filed against the accused.

List for further arguments on the point of charge/  
filing of supplementary chargesheet on 10.09.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/07.07.2025