

Bail Matter IA SC 323-2025
State Vs. Emmanuel Nwafor
FIR No. 519/2024
PS Vijay Vihar

07.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Maneesh Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for applicant/
accused.

Heard.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused Emmanuel Nwafor that he may be given some time to argue on the present bail application. Therefore, at request, the matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments/ filing of supplementary chargesheet on 21.07.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/07.07.2025