

27

Bail SC/323/2025

State Vs. Emmanuel Nwafor

FIR No. 519/2014

PS Vijay Vihar

21.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.  
Sh. Fahad Siddiqui, Ld. Counsel for  
applicant/accused(through VC).

At request of counsel for the accused, put up on 05.08.2025.

Date has been given on the request of the counsel.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/21.07.2025