

21

Bail SC/323/2025

State Vs. Emmanuel Nwafor

FIR No. 519/2024

PS Vijay Vihar

19.08.2025

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Maneesh Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
IO W SI Khusbhoo in person.

Arguments heard.

No time left.

Put up for orders on 23.08.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.08.2025