

8

SC 323/2025

STATE Vs. EMMANUEL NWAFOR

FIR No 519/2024

PS (Vijay Vihar)

20.02.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Kamakshi Garg, Ld. Counsel for accused Satyajeet.

Accused Shahil Raza, Amit and Satyajeet in person.

Accused Emmanuel Nwafor & Odulukure Ochechuram not produced from JC due to AI Summit.

Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Ld. Chief LADC for the accused Odulukure Ochechuram.

Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. counsel for the accused Amit.

Sh Fahad Siddique, Ld. counsel for the accused Emmanuel Nwafor (through VC)

Let production warrant be issued against the accused Emmanuel Nwafor & Odulukure Ochechuram for NDOH.

An application for superdari has been moved on behalf of accused Satyajeet.

Heard.

IO is directed to file reply regarding superdati application of the accused for NDOH.

Part arguments heard on behalf of accused Satyajeet and Amit.

Assistance of IO is required for further arguments. Let IO is directed to appear in person on NDOH.

List for arguments on charge on 16.03.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/20.02.2026