

3

SC 323/2025

STATE Vs. EMMANUEL NWAFOR

FIR NO.519/2024

PS (Vijay Vihar)

07.05.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Emmanuel and Odulukae Uchechuwa produced  
from JC.

Sh. Maneesh Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for the accuse  
Emmanuel(through VC).

Sh. Syed Meesam Asghar Ld. counsel for the accused Sahil  
Raza.

Sh. Jitender Kr Singh, Ld. counsel for the accused Amit  
Gupta.

Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Ld. Chief LADC for the accused  
Odulukae Uchechuwa.

Ms. Kamakshi Garg, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused  
Satyajeet.

Accused Amit Gupta absent.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused EMMANUEL NWAFOR.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused Amit Gupta  
for his personal appearance for today only.

Heard.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, application for exemption of  
personal appearance of abovesaid accused is allowed.

FSL result has been filed by IO. Copy supplied to counsel for the accused.

Reply has been filed by IO with regard to application filed by accused  
Satyajeet for release of mobile. It is submitted by IO that FSL regarding mp is still in the  
forensic lab.

Let directions be given to Director FSL to file FSL result for NDOH.

List for arguments on charge on 27.07.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/